Regd. Off: - 10/1/13, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Siripuram Fort, Siripuram Visakhapatnam- 530003, Andhra Pradesh CIN- U45200AP2014PTC095683

To, Security Exchange Board of India, Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of the disclosure under regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to submit the disclosure as required by Regulation 10(7) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (disclosure in the prescribed format is attached herewith).

We enclose herewith the Demand Draft No. 054554 dated November 22, 2019 of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) towards the payment of required fee.

Request you to acknowledge the same and take on records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Kothavalsa Infraventures Private Limited

Ravi Majeti Director DIN-07106220



Encl:-

- 1. Report under regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
- 2. Demand Draft No. 054554 dated November 22, 2019.

Copy to:-

1. BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

2. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Regd. Off: - 10/1/13, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Siripuram Fort, Siripuram Visakhapatnam- 530003, Andhra Pradesh

CIN- U45200AP2014PTC095683

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1) (a) (iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Infraventures Private Ind Floor, Flat No. 202, Fort, Siripuram Index of the state
be noted that no direct shares of TC has taken
3
3, 2019
d Draft No. 054554 dated 2, 2019 of Rs. 1,50,000/- ne Lakh Fifty Thousand
2019



Regd. Off: - 10/1/13, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Siripuram Fort, Siripuram Visakhapatnam- 530003, Andhra Pradesh

CIN- U45200AP2014PTC095683

4	Compliance of Regulation 10(6)					
	а	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days of the acquisition	Yes			
	b	Date of Report	November 06, 2019			
5	De	etails of the Target Company				
	а	Name & address of TC	GMR Infrastructure Limited, Naman Centre, 7 th Floor, Opp. Dena Bank, Plot No.C-31, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai (It may be noted that no direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place).			
	b	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange National Stock Exchange			
6	De	etails of the acquisition				
	а	Date of acquisition	November 02, 2019			
	b	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not applicable, No Direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place.			
	С	Regulation which would have been triggered off, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7)(whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2),4 or 5)	Regulation 5			
	d	Shareholding of acquirer/s and PACs individually in TC (in terms of no: & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)	Before the proposed transaction No. of % No. of % w.r.t shares total /voting total /voting share rights share capital of TC Before the proposed transaction No. of % w.r.t shares total /voting share capital of TC			
			N.A.			
	е	Name(s) of the acquirer(s)	Kothavalsa Infraventures Private Limited. (There is no change in shareholding of TC, as no direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place).			
	f	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no: & as a percentage of	Before the acquisition acquisition			



Regd. Off: - 10/1/13, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Siripuram Fort, Siripuram Visakhapatnam- 530003, Andhra Pradesh

CIN- U45200AP2014PTC095683

		the total share/voting capital of the TC)	No. of % w.r.t Shares total share capital /voting rights of TC No. of % w.r.t Shares total share capital /voting rights of TC N.A.
	g	Name(s) of the seller(s)	GMR Enterprises Private Limited (There is no change in shareholding of TC, as no direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place).
7		formation specific to the exemp quisition belongs - Regulation 10	tion category to which the instant
	a	Provide the names of the seller/s	GMR Enterprises Private Limited (No direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place).).
	b	Specify the relationship between the acquirer/s and the seller/s.	Holding and wholly Owned Subsidiary
£.	С	Confirm that the acquirer and the seller/s satisfy such a relationship as defined in Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the Takeover Regulations	Yes, Holding and wholly Owned Subsidiary
	d	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	Not applicable, no direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place.
	е	If shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of subregulation (2) of regulation 8.	N.A.
64	f	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	N.A.



Regd. Off: - 10/1/13, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Siripuram Fort, Siripuram Visakhapatnam- 530003, Andhra Pradesh

CIN- U45200AP2014PTC095683

g	to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed	current transaction.
h	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation/s as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	N.A.
į	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii)with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with	Yes, Enclosed herewith.

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Kothavalsa Infraventures Private Limited

Ravi Majeti Director DIN-07106220

Date: - November 23, 2019

Place: - New Delhi

Regd. Off: -10/1/13, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 202, Siripuram Fort, Siripuram Visakhapatnam- 530003, Andhra Pradesh CIN- U45200AP2014PTC095683

To,

Security Exchange Board of India, Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Kothavalsa Infraventures Private Limited

Ravi Majeti Director DIN-07106220



JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI (DL) On Demand Pay SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

or order / या उनके आदेश पर

माँगे जाने पर

Rupees One Lakh Rifty Thousand only

रुपये

UTILITY FORMS PVT, LTD./ Defit /CTS-2010 17-09-2019

अदा करें

*****1.S0.000.00

DD. Sr. No.

54554

Purchaser: KOTHAVALSA INFRAVENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

207012100105

Payable at Par (B2K)

DRAWEE BANK AND BRANCH अदाकर्ता बैंक और शाखा

CODE NO

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY प्राधिकृत हस्तावरकर्ता

FOR VALUE RECEIVED

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता

Please sign above

#O54554# 110211023#

16